'RESOLUTION NO. 1986 — 244

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGICNAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF QOMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA CQOUNTY:

Section 1. . That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll
No Name Classification Rate

TEMPORARY APPOINIMENTS

FISCAL DIVISION
Accounting Department:

40-044 Gary Manelski ~  Financial Project 1299.00 Bi-Wk
Coordinator Gr. E

Procurament Department:

- 40-485 Natalie Banks Intern 117 4.50 Hr.

- Revenue Department:

40-121 Vernell West Revenue Clerk 110 4,845 Hr.

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Plant Department:

(The following employees): Laborer Helper 143 3.50 Hr.
24~031 Shawn Cabell

24-044 Richard Brown

24-045 Erik Hollimon

24-046 Dirk Robinson

24-047 Shawn Grant

24-048 Monica Levett

24-049 Frank Rogers

24-050 George Sanford

24~051 James Jordan

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

LEGAL DIVISION
Claims Department:

(The following employees): Clerk Typist 103 455,50 Bi-Wk
40~110 Brenda Zeigler
40~-114 Vanessa Calhoun

Effective
Date

08-10~86

. 07-08-86

07-20-86

07-07-86
07-07-86
07-07-86
07-07-86
07-07-86
07-07-86
07-07-86
07-07-86
07-07~86

08-10-86
08-10-86



RESOLUTION NO., 1986 - 244

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

- OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Administration Department:
(The followlng amployees):

54-036 Carolyn Hargrove
54-037 Sammie Hunter
54-039 Susan Dennis
54040 William Pillow
57-022 Elizabeth Hester
57029 Antonio Westbrooks
40-102 Benita Washington

Plant Department:
{The following emloyees):

23-066 Swaney Cooper
23--068 Oscar Lindsey
23-071 Sherman Carpenter

Transit Police Department:
(The following amployees):

.. 22-030 Kevin Berry
22-033 Gregory Drew
22-035 John Kassay
22-037 George Oliver
22-040 Myrtis Rander

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:

40-092 Sherri Hughes

Part-time Operator

7.90/12.15 Hr.

438
Clerk Typist 103 455,50 Bi-Wk
Janitor 141 6,215 Hr.
Transit Police 7.295 Hr.
Officer 340

455,50 Bi-Wk

Persconnel Clerk 113

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

FISCAL. DIVISION
Procurement Department:

17-822 Donald McKee

LEGAL, DIVISION
Claims Department:

40-133 Margaret Yancey

EFROM:

Material #dlr. 12.905 Br.
Ieader 588

Material Hdlr./ 12.34 Hr.
Stock Clerk 485

Claims* 988.00 Bi~Wk

Investigator 403

Supv, ~Bus 1012.00 Bi-Wk

QOperations 531

07-12-86
07-12-86
07-12~86
07-12-86
07-19-86
07-19-86

08-10-86

08-10-86
08-10-86
08-10-86

. 08-10-86

08-10-86
08-10-86
08-10-86
08-10-86

08-10-86

08-10-86

08-10~-86



RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 244

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

LEGAL DIVISION
Claims Department:

40-027 William Sirmons

40-108

George Kozak

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus BEquipment Department:

21-106 Clement Haselow

Anshel Epstein

21830

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Plant Department:

23~061 Arlene Haddix

Rail Equipment Department:

1-927 Steve lLorincz

" SAFETY DEPARTMENT:

40347 Thomas Rabe

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

Litigation
Info. Analyst
Gr. D

Claims

Investigator II

Gr. C
Supv. of
Adjusting
Gr. D

Claims

Investigator IT

Gl’.‘- C

Asst. Section
Supv. 645

Equip. Body
Mechanic 541

Equip. Elec.
Unit Mech. 542

Equipment
Servicer 442

Janitor 141

Operator 437

Asst. R.T.
Shop Supv.
623

Substation
Maintainer 448

Safety Dir.
Gr. F

Safety Spec.
Gr. D .

1267.00 Bi-Wk

1224.50 Bi~-Wk

1320.00 Bi-Wk

1284.50 Bi-Wk

1119.00 Bi-Wk
13.28 Hr.
12.905 Hr.

11.88 Hr.

9.41 Hr.

7.90/12.15 Hr.

1091.00 Bi-Wk

12.34 pr.

1374.00 Bi-Wk

1275.00 Bi-Wk

08-10-86

08-10-86

08-10-86

08-10-86

07-21-86

08-10-86

08-10-86



RESOLUTION NO. 1986 — 244

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Rail Operations Department:

{The following emwplovees): TO: Operator 437 7.90/12.15 Hr,
FROM: Part-time 7.90/12.15 Hr.
Operator 438
1-029 Keith Nimrod 07-27-86
1-031 Hanmood Shabazz'el 07-27-86

SAFETY DEPARIMENT

40361 Darlene Boldware T0: Statistical 796,50 Bi-Wk 08-10~-86
Clerk Typist 204

FROM: Personnel 796.50 Bi~Wk
Test Clerk 207

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DEPARIMENT
Camunications Department:

40-160 Blaine Hays - TO: Customer Sers. 1060.50 Bi-Wk 08--10-86
Representative
564

FROM: Administrative 1060.50 Bi-Wk
Asst, 518

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION DEPARIMENT

40426 Zaida Torres TO: Minority 1173.00 Bi-Wk 08-10-86
Enterprise
Off. Gr. E

FROM: Asst. General 1173.00 Bi-Wk
Counsel I Gr. E

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

LEGAL DIVISION
Claims Department: '
(The following amployees): TO: Claims 988.00 Bi-Wk

Investigator
403
FROM: Operator 437 8.03/12.35 Hr.
40134 William Jackson 08~10~86
40-141 Joe Thomas . 08-10-86
40-146 Katherine Hudson . : 08-10-86
40~150 Ivory Welch 08-10-86

40-152 Paul Johnson 08-10-86



RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 244

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CI;ASSiFICATION

FISCAL DIVISION
Procurement Department:

17-853 Bernard Berry TO: Material Hdlr/ 12.08 Hr. 08-10-86
: Stock Clerk 485

FROM: Material Hdlr/ 11.66 Hr.
Stock Clerk 383

Adopted: August 5, 1986

Attest:

Secretapy-Treasured



FORM 100-136
REV. 9-18-75
Greater Cleveland CU"!%

Regional Transit Authority oot

Inter-Qffice Correspondence

To: pPistribution Date: August 7, 1986

From: Rhonda Raidl Subject: Revised Resolution Pages

Attached are two revised pages from the Personnel Resolution of

August 5, 1986, Please make the change in your records. Thank you.

Attachments



- RESOLUTION NO. 1986 — 244

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Administration Department:

(The following employees): Part~time Operator 7.90/12.15 Hr.
438

54-036 Carolyn Hargrove

54-037 Sammie Hunter

54-038 Susan Dennis Iy

54-040 William Pillow 5

57-022 Elizabeth Hester :

57-02% Antonio Westbrooks

40-102 Benita Washington Clerk Typist 103 455.50 Bi-Wk

Plant Department:

{The following employees): Janitor 141 6.215 Hr.
23~-066 Swaney Cooper

23-068 Oscar Lindsey

23-071 Sherman Carpenter

Transit Police Department:
{The following employees): Transit Police 6.945 Hr.
Officer 340

22-030 Kevin Berry
22-033 Gregory Drew
22035 John Kassay
22-037 George Oliver
22-040 Myrtis Rander

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:

40-092 Sherri Hughes Personnel Clerk 113  455.50 Bi-Wk

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

FISCAL DIVISION
Procurement Department:

17-822 Tonald McKee T0: Material Hdlr. 12.905 Hr.
Leader 588

FROM: Material Hdlr./ 12.34 Hr.
Stock Clerk 485

LEGAL, DIVISION
Claims Department:

40-133 Margaret Yancey TO: Claims 988.00 Bi-Wk
Investigator 403

FROM: Supv.—Bus 1012.00 Bi-Wk
Operations 531

07-12-86
07-12-86
07-12-86
07-12-86
07-19-86
07-19-86

08-10-86

08-10-86

08-10-86
08-10-86

08-~10-86
08-10-86
08-10-86
08-10-86
08-10-86

08-10-86

08-10-86

08-10~-86



- RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 244

- CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Rail Operations Department:

(The following employees}: TO:
FROM:
1-029 Keith Nimrod

1-031 Hammood Shabazz'el éi

SAFETY DEPARTIMENT

40-361 Dariene Boldware TO:

FROM:

MARKETING 2ND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
Camunications Department:

40-160 Blaine Hays TO:

FROM:

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION DEPARTMENT

40-426 Zaida Torres TO:

FROM:

Operator 437 7.90/12.15 Hr.

Part-time 7.90/12.15 Hr.
Operator 438
Statistician 796.50 Bi-Wk

Clerk Typist 209

Personnel 796.50 Bi-Wk
Test Clerk 207

Custamer Sers. 1060.50 Bi~Wk
Representative
564

Mdministrative 1060.50 Bi-Wk
Asst. 518

Minority 1173.00 Bi-Wk
Enterprise
Off. Gr. E

Asst. General 1173.00 Bi-Wk
Counsel I Gr. E

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE, NO CHANGE TN GRADE

LEGAL DIVISION
Claims Department:

(The following employees): TO:
FROM:

40-134 William Jackson

40-141 Joe Thomas

40-146 Katherine Hudson

40~150 Ivory Welch

40-152 Paul Johnson

Claims 988.00 Bi-Wk
Investigator
403

Operator 437 8.03/12.35 Hr.

07-27-86
07-27-86

08~-10-86

08-10-86

08-10-86

08-10-86
08-10-86
08-10-86
08-10-86
08-10-86



