MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name		Classification	Rate	Effective <u>Date</u>
		TEMPO	DRARY APPOINTMENTS		
FISCAL DIVIS					
40-044	Gary Manelski	-	Financial Project Coordinator Gr. E	1299.00 Bi-Wk	08-10-86
Procurement	Department:				,
40-485	Natalie Banks		Intern 117	4.50 Hr.	07-08-86
Revenue Depa	rtment:				
40-121	Vernell West		Revenue Clerk 110	4.845 Hr.	07-20-86
OPERATIONS D					
Plant Depart (The followi 24-031 24-044 24-045 24-046 24-047 24-048 24-049 24-050 24-051	mg employees): Shawn Cabell Richard Brown Erik Hollimon Dirk Robinson Shawn Grant Monica Levett Frank Rogers George Sanford James Jordan		Laborer Helper 143	3.50 Hr.	07-07-86 07-07-86 07-07-86 07-07-86 07-07-86 07-07-86 07-07-86 07-07-86
		PERM	ANENT APPOINIMENTS		
LEGAL DIVISI Claims Depar					
	ng employees): Brenda Zeigler Vanessa Calhoun		Clerk Typist 103	455.50 Bi-Wk	08-10-86 08-10-86

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

OPERATIONS I	DIVISION				
			ime Operator	7.90/12.15 Hr.	
54-036 54-037 54-039 54-040 57-022 57-029	Carolyn Hargrove Sammie Hunter Susan Dennis William Pillow Elizabeth Hester Antonio Westbrooks	438			07-12-86 07-12-86 07-12-86 07-12-86 07-19-86 07-19-86
40-102	Benita Washington	Clerk	Typist 103	455.50 Bi-Wk	08-10-86
Plant Depart (The follow: 23-066 23-068 23-071	ing employees): Swaney Cooper Oscar Lindsey Sherman Carpenter	Janito	or 141	6.215 Hr.	08-10-86 08-10-86 08-10-86
	ice Department: ing employees):	Transi	t Police	7.295 Hr.	-
22-030 22-033 22-035 22-037 22-040	Kevin Berry Gregory Drew John Kassay George Oliver Myrtis Rander	Office	er 340		08-10-86 08-10-86 08-10-86 08-10-86 08-10-86
PERSONNEL D	EPARIMENT:				
40-092	Sherri Hughes	Person	nnel Clerk 113	455.50 Bi-Wk	08-10-86
	CHANGE IN RATI	E, GRADE	AND CLASSIFICATION	ON	
FISCAL DIVI	SION Department:				
17-822	Donald McKee	TO:	Material Hdlr. Leader 588	12.905 Hr.	08-10-86
		FROM:	Material Hdlr./ Stock Clerk 485		
LFGAL DIVIS					
40-133	Margaret Yancey	OT:	Claims Investigator 40	988.00 Bi-Wk 3	08-10-86
		FROM:	SupvBus Operations 531	1012.00 Bi-Wk	

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

LEGAL DIVISION Claims Department:							
40-027	William Sirmons	TO:	Litigation Info. Analyst Gr. D	1267.00 Bi-Wk	08-10-86		
		FROM:	Claims Investigator II Gr. C	1224.50 Bi-Wk			
40-108	George Kozak	TO:	Supv. of Adjusting Gr. D	1320.00 Bi-Wk	08-10-86		
		FROM:	Claims Investigator II Gr. C	1284.50 Bi-Wk			
OPERATIONS Bus Equipme	DIVISION ent Department:	-			,		
21-106	Clement Haselow	TO:	Asst. Section Supv. 645	1119.00 Bi-Wk	08-10-86		
		FROM:	Equip. Body Mechanic 541	13.28 Hr.	•		
21-830	Anshel Epstein	TO:	Equip. Elec. Unit Mech. 542	12.905 Hr.	08-10-86		
		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	11.88 Hr.			
OPERATIONS Plant Depar	····		,				
23-061	Arlene Haddix	TO:	Janitor 141	9.41 Hr.	07-21-86		
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.90/12.15 Hr.			
Rail Equipment Department:							
1-927	Steve Lorincz .	TO:	Asst. R.T. Shop Supv. 623	1091.00 Bi-Wk	08-10-86		
		FROM:	Substation Maintainer 448	12.34 Hr.			
SAFETY DEP	ARTMENT:						
40-347	Thomas Rabe	TO:	Safety Dir. Gr. F	1374.00 Bi-Wk	08-10-86		
		FROM:	Safety Spec. Gr. D	1275.00 Bi-Wk			

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION Rail Operations Department: (The following employees): TO: Operator 437 7.90/12.15 Hr.						
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	7.90/12.15 Hr.		
1-029 1-031	Keith Nimrod Hammood Shabazz'el		Operator 430		07-27-86 07-27-86	
SAFETY I	DEPARTMENT					
40-361	Darlene Boldware	TO:	Statistical Clerk Typist 20	796.50 Bi-Wk 4	08-10-86	
	·	FROM:	Personnel Test Clerk 207	796.50 Bi-Wk		
	NG AND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT Cations Department:	<u>TT</u>				
40-160	Blaine Hays	TO:	Customer Sers. Representative 564	1060.50 Bi-Wk	08-10-86	
		FROM:	Administrative Asst. 518	1060.50 Bi-Wk		
AFFIRMA'	TIVE ACTION DEPARTMENT					
40-426	Zaida Torres	TO:	Minority Enterprise Off. Gr. E	1173.00 Bi-Wk	08-10-86	
		FROM:	Asst. General Counsel I Gr. E	1173.00 Bi-Wk		
	CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION	n and ra	TE, NO CHANGE IN	GRADE		
LEGAL D	IVISION			Activities (New Artificial Materials)		
	Department: llowing employees):	TO:	Claims Investigator 403	988.00 Bi-Wk		
40-134 40-141 40-146 40-150 40-152	William Jackson Joe Thomas Katherine Hudson Ivory Welch Paul Johnson	FROM:	Operator 437	8.03/12.35 Hr.	08-10-86 08-10-86 08-10-86 08-10-86 08-10-86	

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

FISCAL DIVISION

Procurement Department:

17-853

Bernard Berry

TO: Material Hdlr/

12.08 Hr.

08-10-86

Stock Clerk 485

FROM: Material Hdlr/

11.66 Hr.

Stock Clerk 383

Adopted:

August 5, 1986

President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasure

FORM 100-136 REV. 9-18-75

Regional Transit Authority Inter-Office Correspondence

To:

Distribution

Date:

August 7, 1986

From:

Rhonda Raidl

Subject:

Revised Resolution Pages

Attached are two revised pages from the Personnel Resolution of August 5, 1986. Please make the change in your records. Thank you.

Rhonda

Khonda

Attachments

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

**************************************	DIVISION cration Department: ing employees):		ime Operator	7.90/12.15 Hr.	
54-036 54-037 54-039 54-040 57-022 57-029	Carolyn Hargrove Sammie Hunter Susan Dennis William Pillow Elizabeth Hester Antonio Westbrooks	438			07-12-86 07-12-86 07-12-86 07-12-86 07-19-86 07-19-86
40-102	Benita Washington	Clerk	Typist 103	455.50 Bi-Wk	08-10-86
Plant Depar (The follow 23-066 23-068 23-071	tment: ing employees): Swaney Cooper Oscar Lindsey Sherman Carpenter	Janito	or 141	6.215 Hr.	08-10-86 08-10-86 08-10-86
(The follow 22-030 22-033 22-035 22-037	ice Department: ing employees): Kevin Berry Gregory Drew John Kassay George Oliver	Transi Office	it Police er 340	6.945 Hr.	08-10-86 08-10-86 08-10-86 08-10-86
22-040 PERSONNEL D	Myrtis Rander EPARIMENT:				08-10-86
40-092	Sherri Hughes	Person	nnel Clerk 113	455.50 Bi-Wk	08-10-86
	CHANGE IN RATE, (GRADE ANI	O CLASSIFICATION	1	
FISCAL DIVI Procurement	SION Department:				
17-822	Donald McKee	TO:	Material Hdlr. Leader 588	12.905 Hr.	08-10-86
		FROM:	Material Hdlr./ Stock Clerk 485	/ 12.34 Hr.	
LEGAL DIVIS					
40-133	Margaret Yancey	TO:	Claims Investigator 40	988.00 Bi-Wk	08-10-86
		FROM:	Supv.—Bus Operations 531	1012.00 Bi-Wk	

· CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

	S DIVISION ations Department: owing employees):	TO:	Operator 437	7.90/12.15 Hr.	
1-029 1-031	Keith Nimrod Hammood Shabazz'el	FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	7.90/12.15 Hr.	07-27-86 07-27-86
SAFETY DE	PARIMENT	original de la companya de la compa			
40-361	Darlene Boldware	TO:	Statistician Clerk Typist 20		08-10-86
		FROM:	Personnel Test Clerk 207	796.50 Bi-Wk	
	AND MANAGEMENT DEPARTME tions Department:	NT			
40-160	Blaine Hays	TO:	Customer Sers. Representative 564	1060.50 Bi-Wk	08-10-86
	•	FROM:	Administrative Asst. 518	1060.50 Bi-Wk	
AFFIRMATI	VE ACTION DEPARIMENT				
40-426	Zaida Torres	TO:	Minority Enterprise Off. Gr. E	1173.00 Bi-Wk	08-10-86
		FROM:	Asst. General Counsel I Gr. E	1173.00 Bi-Wk	
	CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION	n and ra	TE, NO CHANGE IN	GRADE	
LEGAL DIV					
	partment: owing employees):	TO:	Claims Investigator 403	988.00 Bi-Wk	
40-134 40-141 40-146 40-150 40-152	William Jackson Joe Thomas Katherine Hudson Ivory Welch Paul Johnson	FROM:	Operator 437	8.03/12.35 Hr.	08-10-86 08-10-86 08-10-86 08-10-86